Sacred Heart Cemetery, Champion, Marquette Co, Michigan

Transcribed by Duane Hargis, October, 2001

Go 1.0 mile west of Champion on US-41. Turn south into the entrance to Van Riper State Park and take the first road to the left. The cemetery is located 0.2 mile from that intersection.

Name

Arsenault, Amelia
Arsenault, Charles
Arsenault, Donald J
Arsenault, Edwin J
Arsenault, Joanne B
Arsenault, Opal M
Baker, John

Baker, Matildia
Baril, Joseph

Baril, Joseph

Beatty, Adolph
Beatty, Leah
Beauchamp, N
Beauchamp, O
Beaupied, Albert
Beaupied, Frank
Beaupied, George
Beaupied, George H
Beaupied, Irene J
Beaupied, James D
Beaupied, John
Beaupied, Katherine
Beaupied, Lillie
Beaupied, Malvina
Belanger, Clarence
Belanger, James Edward
Belanger, Laura
Belanger, Lolita Rose
Belanger, Loneil
Belanger, Ruth
Belanger, Thomas
Belanger, Walter
Blair, Victoria Durand
Blaney, Catherine
Blaney, James
Blaney, John

Blaney, Katherine
Blaney, Laura M
Blaney, Lawrence T
Blaney, Mary E
Blaney, Rose
Bouley, Dorothy
Bouley, Ernest E
Boully, Clara
Boully, Louis
Brebeau, Rose
Bruneau, Jos
Brusseau, Delia Poisson
Bussiere, Deneige
Bussiere, Leon
Cardinal, Alphonse E
Cardinal, Eva
Cardinal, Leona
Cardinal, Louis
Cardinal, Unnamed
Cardinal, Unnamed
Caron, Joseph
Caron, Mary Filiatrault
Carrier, Exilia G
Carriere, Fred
Carriere, John
Carriere, John B
Carriere, Joseph E
Carriere, Louise M
Carriere, Mary Louise
Carriere, Nelson Jr
Carriere, Nelson Sr
Carron, Unnamed
Casey, Catherine
Casey, John Jr
Casey, John Sr
Chartrand, Josephine
Constentineau, Lugie Cadieux
Constentineau, Pierre
Cronin, Geraldine
Cronin, Helen
Cronin, James
Cronin, Margaret
Cronin, Mary
Cronin, Unnamed
Cronin, Unnamed
Cronin, Unnamed
Croteau, Joseph
Croteau, Julia

Cyr, Jean Baptiste
Cyr, Louis

Cyr, Mary

Birth Date
1887
1885
1921

19 Aug 1896
1952
1922

2 Mar 1891

1 Mar 1889

10 Jan 1891

1848
1848
1855
1854

1853
1889
1918
1918

19 Aug 1919

4 Mar 1878
1882
1895
1854
1909

24 Jul 1943

1912
1913

1921

15 May 1860

1905
1898
1894
1891
1867
1868

13 Jul 1872
1875
1862

14 Sep 1892
1894
1896
1881
1859
1854

5 Jan 1848

1875
1875

1876
1921
1891
1869
1887
1864

27 Sep 1862

8 Jul 1888

1878

1878

1801
1893
1888

Death Date
1977
1980
1997

30 Dec 1970
1991

20 Jun 1902
28 Jun 1902
29 Jan 1891
3 Jul 1890
1926
1930
1925
1918

1935
1960
1982
1997

16 Apr 1946

19 May 1922
1972
1961
1931
1978

2 Oct 1995

1915

1928

5 Aug 1909

3 Mar 1926
1955

5 Aug 1890

19 Dec 1947
1931
1934
1930
1945
1971
1973
1961
1979
1958
1913

24 Apr 1901
1957
1948

28 Aug 1958
1932
1941
1933
1935
1924

14 Dec 1907

15 Aug 1905
1930
1954

1941
1977
1975
1941
1934
1938
26 May 1949
11 May 1884
5 Mar 1888
7 Jan 1888
9 Feb 1906
24 Jun 1882
21 Aug 1892

1962

1959

1887
1919
1890

Other Information

Father

ML F2 US Navy, WW I
Dau of Opal M Arsenault
Mother of Kevin & Anthony

Aged 23 Yrs, husband

MI, TECS 376 Inf, Purple Heart

GMG3 US Navy, Vietnam

Child of Thos Belanger

Child of Thos Belanger
Wife of John Blair
Mother

Father
Aged 74 Yrs

Wife of Joseph Brusseau

MI, AS USNRF, WW I

Mother

Father

Husband

Aged 47 Yrs, Wife of Dasite Caron

Father
Aged 7 Mos, son of N & ML Carriere

Mother
Mother
Brother
Father

Mother

Aged 50 Yrs, wife of John Casey Sr, native of Bereheaven, Co Cork, Ire

Born in Ontonagon
Aged 58 Yrs, native of Bereheaven, Co Cork, Ire
Dau of Cyril & Cora Chartrand

Aged 50 Yrs, born in Canada, wife of Pierre Constentineau, French inscription

Aged 64 Yrs, born in Canada, French inscription

Father
Mother
Grandmother



Deaby, Edward
DeLamchamp, Maxime
Delliss, Louis J

Delliss, Mary M
DeLomchamps, Delima
DeLomchamps, Jean Louis
DeLongchamp, Arthur
DeLongchamp, Cardelia
DeLongchamp, Ethel M
DeLongchamp, Felix J
DeLongchamp, Fred
DeLongchamp, Fred J
DeLongchamp, Ida
DeLongchamp, Unnamed
DeLongchamp, Unnamed
DeLongchamp, Wilfred
Derie, William
Derocha, Clementine P
Derocha, Steven W
Derocha, William H
DeRoche, Anna
DeRoche, Beatrice
DeRoche, Betsy
DeRoche, Dolphus
DeRoche, Fred
DeRoche, June
DeRoche, Marie E
DeRoche, Selina
DeRoche, Thomas H
DeRoche, William A
Derrie, Edward

Derrie, Edward Jr
Derrie, Henry

Derrie, Martha

Derrie, Unnamed
Derrie, Unnamed
Derrie, Unnamed
Derries, Edward
Dewey, Herbert
Dewey, Lucille
Dishneau, Henry
Dishno, Agnes

Dishno, Alfred

Dishno, Alfred

Dishno, Edward
Dishno, Febe

Dishno, Fred

Dishno, Napoleon
Dishno, Nelson
Donnelly, Catherin
Downey, Mathilda C
Downey, Thomas
Downey, Thomas
Downey, Willfred
DuHame, Alex J
DuHame, Alexander
DuHame, Cassius
DuHame, Clara
DuHame, Edward J
DuHame, Flora
DuHame, Madonna Fay
DuHame, Napoleon
DuHame, Philman
DuHame, Victoria
DuHame, Willard P
Durand, Alexis
Durand, Julie

Feeley, Edward

Feeley, Edward

Feeley, George

Feeley, John

Feeley, Margaret
Feeley, Nellie

Feeley, Unnamed
Feeley, Unnamed
Feeley, William

Feeley, Wm P

Feeley, Wm T

Field, Josephine
Forgette, Cordelia
Gagnon, Jennie
Garron, Henry

Garron, Henry J
Garron, Lillian

Garron, William Roy
Gilker, Robert Wilbur
Gillick, Phillip

Girardin, Josephine Valentine

Groleau, Rachael Kristine
Hamel, Arthur

Hamel, Harold F

Hamel, Joseph

Hamel, Joseph C

Hamel, Lois A

19 Jun 1921
1926

7 Jul 1896
28 Jan 1877
1917
1915
1875
20 Feb 1914
1881
1873
1883
20 Nov 1919
1883
6 Oct 1928
1851
9 Mar 1928
1885
1915
1850
1849
1884
1924
1903
1875
1899
1870

29 Jun 1880

16 Feb 1879

14 Dec 1827
1886
1892
1856
1846
1917
1922

7 Aug 1834

26 Aug 1839
27 Jul 1860
29 Apr 1866
12 May 1813
28 Aug 1875

24 Aug 1853
27 Oct 1857

1899
1852
1882
1909

21 Jan 1897
1887
1931
1878

9 Apr 1857
1853

10 Nov 1920

29 Sep 1829

16 Nov 1829
1879
1905
1881
1872
1874
1877
1835
1845

1883
1869

1892
1878
1885
1912
1889
1916
22 Jul 1911

25 Jul 1985

14 Jan 1931

20 Sep 1928
1871

13 Sep 1921

26 Feb 1932

16 Feb 1878

13 Dec 1907

29 Jan 1993
1975

16 May 1883

3 Apr 1883

27 Oct 1960

27 Jan 1899
1986
1987
1950

28 Sep 1991
1964
1949
1955

21 Jul 1947
1921

1998
17 Aug 1992
1969
1917
1931
1916
1952
1924
1978
1955
1978
1958
10 Jun 1888
8 Jun 1902
26 Mar 1914
27 Feb 1913
1944
1955
1929
10 May 1916
1986
1985
27 Jul 1897
5 May 1902
27 Jul 1892
12 Feb 1906
11 Mar 1893
26 Jun 1890
5 May 1900
10 Apr 1906
2 Nov 1890
25 Nov 1897
7 May 1935
21 Feb 1888
18 Mar 1924
31 May 1885
1994
1928
1951
1986
14 Feb 1944
1970
1933
1930
18 May 1898
1940
6 May 1944
10 Aug 1893
26 Aug 1896
1914
1988
1882
1921
1976
1951
1923
1925

1920
1882

18 Oct 1888
1916
1919
1963
1985
1966
1982

20 Apr 1922

17 Dec 1889

26 Feb 1876

25 Jul 1985

1 May 1996

6 Apr 1998
1939

15 Sep 1993

Aged 1 Yr2 Ms
Aged 60 Yrs, Husband
PFC US Army, WW II

Aged 2 Yrs, French inscription

Aged 43 Yrs, French inscription

MI, Mech Co D 360 Inf 90 Div, WW 1
Wife

Father

Husband of Mary L

Mother

Father

Mother

MI, 2 Lieut Infantry, WW 11

Y3 US Navy, WW II
Mother

Mother
Father
Father

Mother

Father
Aged 90 Years

Father
Mother
Mother

Father
Aged 29 Yrs, Wife of Tuffield Dishno
Father

Wife of J Dishno

Aged 28 Yrs, Husband

Aged 29 Yrs

Aged 83 Yrs

French inscription

Aged 68 Yrs, French inscription
French inscription

Aged 1 Yr 7 Ms, son of Patrick & Ida Downey

Father
Father

MI, Pvt 19 Pursuit Sq
Mother

Mother

MI, TEC3 146 Armd Sig Co
Father

Mother

Father
Mother

Civil war marker, 2 Lt Co B 14 Mich Inf

Aged 30 Yrs, Wife of William Field
Wife of Jules E Gagnon

Sgt US Army, WW II

PFC US Army, WW II

Aged 54 Yrs

Aged 25 Yrs, wife of G O Girardin

Father

Father

Married 15 Sep 1956, PFC US Army
Married 15 Sep 1956



Hamel, Mary
Hamel, May

Hamel, Michael J
Hansen, Fred E
Harrington, J P
Harrington, James
Harrington, John H
Harrington, Letitia
Harrington, Sarah G
Harrington, Timothy
Harrington, Unnamed
Harrington, Unnamed
Hayes, Mary Feeley
Hebart, Willard J
Hebert, Antoine
Hebert, Josephine
Hickey, Adela
Hickey, Henry
Hickey, Julia
Hickey, Louis
Hickey, Louis
Hinton, James
Hinton, Marie
Hubley, Joseph A
Hurkens, Albert L
Jensen, Jens

Jensen, Mary LaForest
Johnson, Edith M
Johnson, Robert
Kelley, James
Kelley, Thomas A
Kunz, Josephine
LaCasse, Abraham
LacCosse, Clarinthe
LacCosse, Exzelia
LacCosse, Napoleon
LaCosse, Delor
LaCosse, Edward P
LaCosse, Felix
LaCosse, Grace L
LaCosse, Homer
LaCosse, Mary
LaCosse, Patricia L
LaCosse, Paula Lynn
LaCosse, Peter Jr
LaCosse, Phillindi
LaCosse, Robert H
LaForest, Exzelia
LaForest, Joseph
LaForest, Josephine
LaForest, Thomas
LaForest, Victoria
LaMora, Delia
LaMora, Frank
LaMora, Joseph
LaMora, Lewis H
LaMora, Margaret
Langlois, Unnamed
Langlois, Unnamed
LaPin, David
LaPin, Fred

LaPin, Josephine
LaPin, Peter N
LaPin, Robert
LaPin, Selma
LaPin, Yvonne
Laure, Alice

Laure, Morria
LaVigne, Albert
LaVigne, Elmire
LaVigne, Emma M
LaVigne, Ephraim
LaVigne, Henry J
LaVigne, Richard

LeGendre, Mary Constentineau

Mager, Mae
Mahaney, Bridget
Mabhaney, John
Mahaney, Maurice
Marchand, Eugen
Marchand, Virgini L
Marcotte, Gilbert

Matheson, Glenn Douglas

Matheson, Glenn W
Matheson, Mabel A
Mayotte, Mary
McNevins, James
McNevins, Rose

Michaud, Domithil Mayier
Michaud, Mary LaForest

Morrissey, Mary
Murphy, Cornelius B
Murphy, James
Murphy, John C

1879
1889
1952

27 Feb 1910
1871

6 Mar 1867

5 Mar 1879

1871

1861
1862

1879
1871

1860
1865

1 Apr 1898
1905

19 Mar 1912
1912
1914

11 Jul 1877
17 Mar 1884
10 Oct 1881
16 Mar 1883
29 Mar 1882

1908
1849
1912
1895
1864
21 May 1948
31 Dec 1970

1859
25 Jul 1940
1901
1873
1883
1835
1837
1835
1873
1825
29 Dec 1887
1868

1934
1904
1871
1871
1932
1913
1939

19 Mar 1890

29 Sep 1887
1856

1886

1882
1858

1895
1843
1839
1871

15 Jan 1942
1913
1915
1872

22 Mar 1860

1911
1946
1991
11 May 1995
1954
23 Jan 1901
24 Apr 1887
16 Sep 1902
15 Aug 1901
11 Dec 1892

1920

8 Oct 1891
1938
1938

19 Sep 1903

25 Sep 1889
1970
1950

4 Nov 1906
1931
1936

19 Dec 1879

27 Jan 1906
1988

1969
1988
18 Dec 1886
16 Jul 1902
4 Nov 1878
20 Mar 1884
3 May 1883
7 Aug 1883
8 Sep 1883
14 May 1909
1976
1936

1928
1940

2 Jan 1971
2 Dec 1900
1922
29 Sep 1995
1901
1950
1969
1914
1901
1918
1955
1923
9 Jul 1889
1949
1893
1907
1989
1969
1954
1954
1948
1955
1975
20 Dec 1892
27 Nov 1892
19--

7 Apr 1924
1964
13 Mar 1925
1964
1933
11 Mar 1887
1924
1907
1916
1903
1 Oct 1893
4 Feb 1903
9Jul 1914
25 Jul 1998
1983
1982
1923
1894
1894
18 Jul 1891
17 Nov 1903
10 Jul 1888
17 Oct 1892
16 Oct 1891
1 Nov 1889

Mother

Mother

SN US Navy, Vietnam
Cpl US Army, WW II

Aged 27 Yrs 11 Mo
Aged 55 Yrs, Mother

Aged 49 Yrs, Father, born in Co Cork, Ire, died in Champion, MI
Infant sons of T J & L Harrington
Infant daus of T J & L Harrington

Aged 4 Mos, son of Mr & Mrs A Hebart

Aged 74 Yrs, Mother
Aged 19 Yrs, Son of Louis & Adela Hickey

Aged 74 Yrs, Father

Age 36 Yrs, Rev, Rector of the Catholic Mission at Champion
Son of John & Sophia Hurkens
Pvt US Army, WW II

Mother
Father

Aged 43 Yrs
Aged 29 Yrs

Son of Charles & Mathilde LaGasse, French inscription
Child of Charles & Mathilde LacCosse, French inscription
French inscription

French inscription

Aged 27 Yrs

Father

Mother

Parent of Paula Lynn, Alan, Trina, Robert, Garry, Ronald, Mathew, AJ
Aged 22 Yrs, son of Peter & Felicette Plankey LaCosse

Mother

Parent of Paula Lynn, Alan, Trina, Robert, Garry, Ronald, Mathew, AJ
Father

Mother

Mother

Father

Mother
Father

Mother

Dau of D & J Laure
Dau of D & J Laure

Aged 92 Yrs, mother

Aged 92 Yrs, father

Aged 29 Years, wife of Alphonse LeGendre, French inscription

Aged 27 Yrs, husband
Aged 53 Yrs, wife of Gideon Marchand

PFC US Army

Father

Mother

Aged 29 Yrs, wife of Samuel Michaud, mother
Aged 28 Yrs 10 Ms, wife of Joseph Michaud
Aged 58 Yrs, wife of Daniel Morrissey

Aged 61 Yrs

Aged 23 Yrs 1 Mo, Husband



O'Brien, Elizabeth
O'Brien, Thomas
Ocent, John

Ocent, Vallarie
Ocent, Xavier

Ogea, Joseph
Paquette, Carol J
Paquette, Clarence L
Paquette, Clayton D
Paquette, Gladys M
Paquette, Peter C
Pascoe, Chloe V
Pascoe, Earl H
Pascoe, William T
Pepin, Clara M
Pepin, George L
Pepin, Vincent Lowell
Peppin, George Luscian
Pineault, Joseph
Pineault, Unnamed
Pineault, Unnamed
Pinord, Emelia
Pinord, Louis Sr
Plankey, Beulah
Plankey, Catherine B
Plankey, Chester J
Plankey, Edward J
Plankey, George
Plankey, James H
Plankey, John
Plankey, John Raymond
Plankey, Rose
Plankey, William E
Poisson, Flora LeMay
Pope, Joseph

Pope, Mary

Prin, Hilda C
Raiche, Felix
Raiche, Mrs F
Raymond, Unnamed
Raymond, Unnamed
Reiche, Orise
Reiche, Willie
Riopelle, Alfred
Riopelle, Desneiges
Riopelle, Edward
Riopelle, Jos
Riopelle, Moise
Riopelle, Nellie
Rivard, Malvina Boulanger
Rochon, August Jr
Rochon, August Sr
Rohl, Laura

Rohl, Laura
Rothenthaler, Nicholas
Ryan, Dennis

Ryan, Mary

Ryan, Mary

Ryan, Matthew J
Ryan, Michael

Ryan, Michael

Ryan, Michael

Ryan, Unknown
Ryan, William
Saladin, Alma
Saladin, John Jr
Saladin, John Sr
Sharon, Alphonse
Sharon, Clarence
Sharon, Ernest A
Sharon, George
Sharon, Mary
Shorey, Eva R
Shorey, J L

Simon, Johnnie
Simonen, Agnes M
Simonen, Leo A
Snow, Frank

Snyder, John P
Stodden, Samuel Jr
Stodden, Samuel L
Stodden, Unnamed
Theriault, Bobby
Theriault, Mary Delina
Theriault, Peter Joseph
Theriault, Willard
Tourville, Flora
Tourville, Freddie
Tourville, Louis
Tourville, Margaret
Tourville, Mary Louisa Marchend
Turenne, Eloise
Unknown

Unknown

7 Nov 1830
1935
1902

6 Mar 1929
1902
1932
1895

22 Feb 1923
1896
1904
1888

31 Dec 1931

22 Mar 1926
1896
1871
1858
1853
1846
1912
1908

4 Jun 1894
1903

1869
9 Feb 1940
16 May 1869

13 Jun 1849

14 Mar 1877

12 Dec 1872
1895
1847
1844
1881
1872

1876
1837
1880
1802
1839
1873

31 Oct 1857

1880
1898
1910
1884
1842
15 Feb 1873
1876
1836
1879

20 Oct 1869
8 Sep 1824
1874
1904
1913
1900
1879
1870
1853
30 Jun 1879
1909
1904
1857
1873
1875
9 Aug 1835
1838

1876
1873

1884

14 Apr 1879
1857
1856

1877
1856
16 Jul 1870

1887
1883

20 Jan 1887

20 Jan 1887

24 Mar 1887

13 Jan 1912
2000
1977

15 Apr 1992
1991
1950
1979

24 Mar 2000
1983
1993
1967

18 Dec 1945

14 May 1998

23 Apr 1923
1948
1933
1911
1934
1973
1997

15 Apr 1973
1991

20 Jan 1919
1954

23 Apr 1994

21 Jun 1931

18 Jan 1926

16 May 1903

5 May 1877

17 Aug 1888
1928
1928
1927
1951
1922

24 Jun 1890

24 Jul 1890
1879
1923
1883
1894
1918
1958

2 Sep 1894

10 Aug 1893

15 Mar 1896
1954
1907
1985
1961
1925

29 Oct 1882
1897
1906
1954

26 Sep 1876

5 Aug 1876

19 Aug 1876

14 Aug 1891

5 Oct 1895

27 Mar 1893
1933
1994
1929
1980
1956
1939
1924

11 Sep 1880
1969

1938
1922
1896

19 May 1891
1914

1931
1951

1922

2 May 1879
1907
1905

10 May 1879
1925
1934

17 Jun 1908

Aged 3 weeks, French inscription

Aged 33 Yrs, wife of John Ocent, French inscription

Aged 2 months, French inscription

Sgt US Army, Korea

PFC US Army, WW II, Purple Heart

Cpl US Army, WW 11

MI, Pvt 41 Field Arty, 14 Div
Mother

Father

MIL HA1 US Navy, WW 1

MI, Pvt 58 Field Arty 20 Div
Father

PFC US Army, Vietnam
Mother

M1, Corp 371 Motor Truck Co
Wife of Ovid Poisson

Son of John & Delina Pope
Dau of J & D Pope

Mother
Father
Aged 8 Yrs
Aged 9 Mos

Wife of A Rivard
Aged 35 Yrs
Aged 68 Yrs

Husband
Mother
Sister
Brother

Father

Aged 21 Yrs

Aged 38 Yrs, wife of Michael Ryan, born in Tipperary Co, Ireland

Aged 1 month

Aged 7 Mos, dau of Mr & Mrs Amos Saladin

Brother

Son of Nic Simon

Father

Mother

Mother
Father

Son of Louisa Maggie Tourville
Father
Mother

Aged 32 yrs 9 ms, wife of Cyrville Tourville

Mother
Mother



Vadnais, Lawrence S 1911 1947

Vadnais, Lucille 1914 1930

Vadnais, Unnamed 1882 1957 Father

Vadnais, Unnamed 1883 1938 Mother

Verville, Joseph L 1890 1967

Verville, Louis 1 Dec 1909 Aged 85 Yrs, Grandfather
Verville, Louis 1893 1971

Verville, Mira (Jennie) 1892 1978

Verville, Victoria 10 Jun 1907 Aged 52 Yrs, Dau of Louis & Victory Verville
Verville, Wilma 1907 1983

Villeneuve, Josephine 1876 1959

Villeneuve, Julie 1853 1936

Villeneuve, Pierre 1844 1891

Villeneuve, Ursula 1878 1939

Villeneuve, William Co L 34 Mich Inf, Sp Am War
Vorin, Joseph 1848 1915

Vorin, Mary 1848 1932

Waite, Lydia Carron 30 Mar 1904 17 Jun 1993

Walsh, John 3 Feb 1887 13 Feb 1887

Walsh, Marguerette 22 Jun 1863 3 Feb 1887 Wife of Walter Walsh

Yenore, Aldaya 1891 1952

Yenore, Fred 1882 1926 Father

Yenore, Joseph E 23 Jul 1909 23 Apr 1962 MI, TEC4 Hq Btry 865 AAA AW Bn, WW II

Yenore, Wilfred R 10 Jan 1915 5 Nov 1959 M1, Sgt 757 Bomb Sq AAF, WW II
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